

Position: Line Worker Intern

Pay Rate: \$34.03/hour

Posting date: 04/05/24

## **Line Worker Intern Description**

Austin Utilities is seeking a Line Worker Intern to work 1,000 hours with our Electric Operations team. This is a temporary position involving various work with a line crew on overhead and underground construction and maintenance of our distribution system. This experience will count toward your required hours of experience to become certified as a Line Worker with the State of Minnesota.

## Minimum and Desired Qualifications:

- Completion of a Line Worker Technician program from a certified educational institution;
- Possession of a current Class A Minnesota driver's license;
- Subject to random drug-testing requirements.

## Why should you apply?

Austin Utilities has been recognized as one of the "Best Places to Work" in Southeast Minnesota for several years in a row. We put your safety first and have been the recipient of several safety awards over the past several years. As a member of our electric operations team, this position provides an opportunity for personal and career development to advance your professional career as you demonstrate your expertise within our organization. You will have the opportunity to work with a very dedicated team of professionals who are passionate about their service to our community.

## About Austin Utilities ...

Austin Utilities is a municipal utility serving approximately 12,300 electric customers, 10,300 natural gas customers, and 9,000 water customers. Our mission is to offer utility products and services in a safe, reliable and responsible manner to enhance the quality of life in our community. Austin Utilities' Board of Commissioners are elected by the consumer-owners of Austin to represent their best interest.

As a community-owned enterprise for over 100 years, we offer the stability of providing a required service and commodity for our community. We are a diverse team of professionals who take pride in delivering exceptional service to our community through new and innovative technologies. We understand employees have competing priorities. That is why we have created an environment that embraces teamwork and flexibility. Join a diverse team of high performers who take pride in delivering exceptional service to our community and tap into the power of your potential!

**How to apply:** Please complete Austin Utilities' Application for Employment located on our website at: <a href="https://www.austinutilities.com/">https://www.austinutilities.com/</a>. Please forward your application and resume to: Email: danu@austinutilities.com or US Mail: Austin Utilities, Attn: Human Resources, 1908 14<sup>th</sup> St NE, Austin MN 55912. EEO